Revenue Generation and Expenditure in Nasarawa  Abdu, Osu & Chukwuma 

Nigeria Journal of Public Administration and Local Government Volume XXII. No.1 June, 2022  Page 15 

A detailed narrative of the sources of revenue generation to Nasarawa Eggon for 

instance, revealed about one hundred and thirty-two (132) revenue sources to the local 

governments in Nasarawa state. These sources are categorized under different headings. 

Under taxes, they have community tax or poll tax, arrears of community tax or poll tax, 

development tax or levy, Cattle tax water applicable, arrears of cattle tax, other special